

-DRAFT ONLY-

DATE: 6 July 2022

FOOTPATH REPLACEMENT WORKS TO COMMENCE FOR WALLENDOON STREET, COOTAMUNDRA

Cootamundra-Gundagai Regional Council (CGRC) will continue with the footpath replacement works on Wallendoon Street in Cootamundra from Friday 8th July 2022 (weather permitting).

The footpath and carpark on Wallendoon Street will be closed, directly in front of the council chambers entry, at the intersection of Wallendoon Street and Cooper Street. The duration of works will be approximately 2-3 business days.

Access to the Council Chambers will be via the stairs. Access to the ramp will be closed for the duration of works. Pedestrians will be required use footpaths on the southern side of Wallendoon Street, or any other preferred paths for the duration of works.

Car parking may not be available directly in front of the council chambers while the works are occurring.

Council apologizes for any inconvenience and appreciates your co-operation in following all restrictions and guidance in place during construction.

These works have been funded through the Federal Government Local Roads and Community Infrastructure Program and were prioritized due to the current footpath condition and usage.

Photo and caption:

Wallendoon Street, Cootamundra will undergo footpath replacement works commencing from Friday 8th July 2022 (weather permitting). An alternate pedestrian walkway will be available on the southern side of Wallendoon Street. The main entrance to Council Chambers will be open, via the stairs only, for the duration of works as the ramp will be closed.



-END

Cootamundra-Gundagai Regional Council www.cgrc.nsw.gov.au

For further media information contact: Cootamundra-Gundagai Regional Council on 1300 459 689

